~ 1 ~
1. INTRODUCTION
PROSPERITY’s SAFETY CERTIFIED CAPACITORS are designed for surge or lightning immunity in
modem facsimile and other equipments. The capacitors of FK series are class X1/Y2 compliant, and the
capacitors of FH series are class X2 compliant respectively.
The green type capacitors in FK/FH series are manufactured by using environmentally friendly materials
without lead or cadmium.
The terminations are composed of plated nickel and pure tin to feature the superior leaching resistance

d. Other electronic equipment for lighting or surge
protection and isolation.
4. HOW TO ORDER
FK 08 N 100 J 502 E F G
PDC
Family Size Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Impulse
Voltage Packaging Thickness Customer
Code
Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4 Table 5 Table 6 Table 7 Table 8 Table 9
Table 1 PDC Family Table 6 Impulse Voltage
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
FK Safety X1 & Y2 series 252
(FH06X) 2.5KV 302
(FH series) 2.5KV
502 5KV
FH Safety X2 series 602 6KV
Table 2 Size Table 7 Packaging Type
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
06 1206 (3216) 12 1812 (4532) 20 2220 (5750) B Bulk E Embossed Tape
08 1808 (4520) 21 2211 (5728)
Table 8 Thickness Description
Table 3 Dielectric Material Characteristics Code Description Code Description Code Description
Code Description Code Description C 1.25±0.10 mm E 1.60±0.20 mm G 2.50±0.30 mm
N C0G X X7R D 1.40±0.15 mm F 2.00±0.20 mm H 2.80±0.30 mm
Table 4 Capacitance Rule Code Table 9 Customer Code
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
0R5 0.5pF 104 104=10x104=100nF G RoHs compliant Q Anti-Arcing E Anti-Bending
H High reliability Z Anti-Arcing+Anti-Bending
Table 5 Tolerance
Code Description Code Description Code Description
D ±0.50 pF G ±2 % K ±10 %
F ±1 % J ±5 % M ±20 %
Series FK - Safety Capacitors X1&Y2
Series FH - Safety Capacitors X2
~ 2 ~
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
Size Inch
(mm)
L
(mm)
W
(mm)
Code / T
(mm)
MB
(mm)
1206(3216) 3.30±0.40 1.60±0.20
See
No.4
Reference
Table 8
0.50±0.25
1808(4520) 4.50+0.6/-0.3 2.00±0.30 0.50±0.25
1812(4532) 4.50+0.6/-0.3 3.20±0.40 0.50±0.25
2211(5728) 5.70±0.50 2.80±0.40 0.60±0.30
2220(5750) 5.70±0.50 5.00±0.50 0.60±0.30 Fig. 5.1 The outline of MLCC
6. GENERAL ELECTRICAL DATA
Dielectric C0G X7R
Size 1808, 1812, 2211 1808, 1812, 2211, 2220 1206
Rated voltage 250Vac 2.5KVdc
Capacitance range
X1/Y2 Class (Impulse 6KV) : 4pF ~ 100pF
X1/Y2 Class (Impulse 5KV) : 3pF ~ 720pF
X2 Class : 3pF ~ 1000pF
X1/Y2 Class : 100pF ~
4700pF
2 Class : 100pF ~ 56000pF
100pF ~
1000pF